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Bank's Charges

CCOUNTS

Current Account Minimum Weighted Average Monthly Balance

Amount

BD300

Current Account Below Minimum Weighted Average Balance Charges*

BD5 per month

Investment Account Minimum Weighted Average Monthly Balance

BD20

Investment Account Below Minimum Weighted Average Balance Charges*

BD1 per month

Call Account Minimum Weighted Average Monthly Balance

BD1,000

Call Account Below Minimum Weighted Average Balance Charges*

BD5 per month + No profit for the days balance is below the minimum.

Danat Account Minimum Weighted Average Monthly Balance

N/A

Danat Account Below Minimum Weighted Average Balance Charges

N/A

Bank Share as a Mudharib on Investment Accounts is 85% taking into consideration the approved weightages of each type of the accounts as per the Shari'a Supervisory Board approval

Account Statement

Free via Mobile Banking Application

Adhoc / Duplicate Statements*

Up to 2 times per year: Free. More than 2 times per year: 0.330 per page subject to a cap of BD5.500

Certificate of Account Balance

Once a year: Free
More than once a year: BD11*

purpose: Free

Outstanding letter addressed to the Supreme Council for Women or Ministries or for Social Housing

Audit Confirmation Letter

BD22

Under formation letter for company accounts capital deposit

BDM

*As per CBB directive

CREDIT CARDS Platinum Card
Issuing/Renewal Fee Free
Monthly Service Fee BD90 BD450 BD2,500
X::E\Lljym Service Fees - BD1,080 BD5.400 BD30,000
Late Payment Penalty* BD5
4% of amount (min BD4.400)
*x

Cash Advance Fee Fees are subject to VAT

. 10% of Credit Limit o P
Cash Advance Limit (Terms and conditions apply) 50% of Credit Limit
Replacement Card BD5.500
Pin re-issue BD2.200

Up to 2 time per year: Free
Statement re-print
Through eChannel services: Free

More than 2 times per year: 0.330 fils per page, subject to a cap of BD5.500

Temporary Credit Limit **

BD11 for 3 months

International Transaction**

2.71% of transaction amount (all inclusive) and fees are subject to VAT

Minimum Payment

5%

Payment Plan Cancellation Fees

BD5.500

*Late Payment Penalty will be transferred to charity account
**Any percentage above actual cost will be transferred to charity account

TM CARDS Amount in BD

First issue of ATM Card & PIN Free

ATM Card replacement BD5.500

Pin Re-issue BD2.200

ATM Cash Withdrawal

Al Salam Bank ATMs Free

Benefit Switch Free

GCC net Cash withdrawal: BD1.100

Balance enquiry: 0.550 fils

International

ATM cash withdrawal fee: BD2.200 + 2.71% of transaction value (all inclusive)
POS: 2.71% of transaction value (all inclusive)
International FX markup fees is subject to VAT
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Bank's Charges

PREPAID CARDS BHD Cards Cards EUR Cards TRY Cards AED Cards
Issuance fee BD2.200 Equivalent to BD2.200

Renewal fee BD1.100 Equivalent to BD1.100

Replacement (PIN/Card)*** BD2.200 Equivalent to BD2.200

Cancellation Free

Unused balance and refund

BD1.100 Equivalent to BD1.100
fees

Free within our network

. Free within our network
ATM Withdrawal BDO.TI0 outside of Al Salam Bank ATM Equivalent to BDO.10 outside of Al Salam Bank ATM network within Bahrain*

network within Bahrain B - .
BD1100 + mark up outside of Bahrain Equivalent to BD1.100 + mark up outside of Bahrain

FX Mark Up* 2.71% of transaction amount (all inclusive) and fees are subject to VAT
Foreign Currency Top up Free 0.5% of top up amount made into the card**
Fees ** Fees are subject to VAT

Up to 2 times per year: Free

More than 2 times per year: 0.330 fils per
page, subject to a cap of BD5.500
Through eChannel services: Free

Up to 2 times per year: Free
More than 2 times per year: Equivalent to 0.330 fils per page, subject to a cap of BD5.500
Through eChannel services: Free

Statement Re-print

*FX Mark Up applies on transactions done in currency different than card currency including within network
**Applicable on top-up made in same card currency
***|n case of loss based on client request

WAKALA DEPOSITS Amount in BD
Minimum Balance (Except for Al Salam Life Planning Account) BD500
. ) . Lo Classic Gold Platinum
Al Salam Life Planning Account Minimum Monthly Contributions BD30 BDSO BD150 and above
. BD20
Barly Bxit Charges Profit paid as per Al Salam Wakala Deposit agreement
CHEQUE AND UCHER CHARGES Amount in BD
E-Cheque: 25 Leaves BD2.750
E-Cheque: 50 Leaves BD5.500
First issue of Cheque Book Free
Cheque Book Request (50 Leaves) BD5.500
Stop Payment of Cheque BD5.500
Returned Cheques BD14
Foreign Currency Cheque Collection Subject to corresponding bank tariff plus BD11 courier charges

Up to 2 times per year: Free

Copy of Cheque of Voucher More than 2 times per year: 0.330 fils per page, subject to a cap of BD5.500

STANDING ORDER Amount in BD

External:Free

Standing Order Set Up Internal within Al Salam Bank: Free

External: BD1.100

Amendment to Original Order Internal within Al Salam Bank: Free

Non-Execution Due to Insufficient Balance Free

BD1.100 (per transaction) plus SWIFT charges

SWIFT Charges for Standing Order Charges for internal Standing Order within Al Salam Bank: Free

CASH Amount in BD
Over the Counter Cash Withdrawal for less than BDS00 or ATM max limit
whichever is lower* BD1100
Counter Cash Withdrawal above BD 500 or ATM max limit Free
Foreign Currency Cash Deposit into Same Currency Account Free
Foreign Currency Cash Withdrawal from Same Currency Account Free
Coins Handling BD2.200 for every BD50
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Bank's Charges

TELEX/SWIFT

Amount in BD

Internal Payment Within Al Salam Bank Accounts

Free

Fawri+

Free for transaction up to BD100
0.110 fils for transactions from BD100 to BD1,000

Fawri

0.110fils

Outside Bahrain (foreign currency and within GCC)

BD5.500 + correspondent Bank charges

Modification of outward remittance instructions by Telex

BD5.500

Telex Transfer Inquiry

BD2.200

Through Mobile Banking

Free plus above charges

Fawateer

Free

Manager's Cheque Issuance BD3.300
Manager's Cheque Cancellation Free

Demand Draft Issuance BD3.300
Demand Draft Stop Payment/Cancellation BD5.500

FINANCES Amount in BD
Reschedule of ljara Financing BD11
Reschedule of Mudarabah Financing Facility (Tawarroq) BD11

Early Settlement Fees*

Personal and Auto Finance: 1% (Max BD100)
Property Finance: 0.75% (Max BD200)

Financing Balance Certificate (Outstanding letter)

Once a year: Free

More than once a year: BD11

*Qutstanding letter addressed to the Supreme Council for Women and Ministries or for Social Housing
purpose: Free

Facility Release Letter

Free within six months from facility closure date
BD5.500 after six months from the facility closure date

Administration Fee (applicable on new facilities only)

Personal Finance: BD110

Auto Finance: BD110

Property Finance:

Residential Property: BD220

Mazaya scheme: BD220

Pari Passu (joint mortgage): BD220
Investment properties:

Finance amount upto BD150,000: BD220
Finance amount upto BD250,000: BD330
Finance amount above BD250,000: BD550

Takaful Insurance Fee

Personal and Property Finance: 0.154 fils p.m. per BD'000
Auto Finance: N/A

Other Charges

Auto Finance: Vehicle insurance charges borne by the client
Property Finance: Property insurance charges as per the finance agreement

*As per CBB directive

OTHER SERVICES

Salary Advance Feature

Amount in BD

BD1

Buy Now Pay Later

BD11 for tenors from 3 to 12 months
BD22 for tenors from 13 to 24 months

As per CBB guidelines minimum balance charges on accounts, adhoc/ re-print statements, and over the counter cash withdrawals are waived for orphans, widows, pensioners,
individuals receiving social subsidies from the Ministry of Labor & Social Development, students and Bahraini and non-Bahraini nationals with monthly salary below BD250.

All fees and charges are inclusive of 10% Value Added Tax (VAT), where applicable.

The Schedule of Service Charges has been approved by Sharia Supervisory Board in the resolution No. 15/73/4/12/2022 ,and resolution No. 26/77/4/12/2023.
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Bank's Charges

Service [/ Product Details Charges and Fees

Fee per transaction

Up to 3 month 0.375%

3-6 month 0.750%

Opening commission 6-9 month 1.125%

9-12 month 1.50% with minimum of BD30/-
Cash collateral LC minimum BD50/-

Swift charges BD30/-
Courier local charges BD15/-
Courier international charges BD25/-

Amendment commission towards increase in LC value | As per LC issuance with minimum BD25/-

Up to 3 month 0.375%

3-6 month 0.750%

6-9 month 1.125%

9-12 month 1.50% with minimum of BD25/-

Import Letter of Credit | Extension

Other amendments BD25/-

As above with a minimum USD150/- or

Amendment commission to beneficiary's account .
equivalent

Cancellation charge: BD20/-

Cancellation of unutilized LC

Swift: BD10/-
Drawing charges Drawing charges BD20/-
Discrepant document and payment (payable by USD25/- per discrepancy with a minimum
beneficiary) USD125/- plus USD100 (on beneficiary
account)

Remitting charges: USD70/- (drawer
account, if charges are for drawer
account)

Inward collection commission

Inward Collection
USD100/- plus any other out of pocket

Returning or transferring collection documents
expenses

Collection fee at 1/8% flat with a minimum

Direct Payment Inventoryand Equipment Murabaha Documentation of BD25/-, which ever more plus swift
Inventory Murabaha Processing fee
charges BD10/-
Amendment of Finance towards changes BD25/-
Amendment of Finance
Amendment towards Mudharaba extension BD25/-

Al Salam Bank client BD30/-

Advising charges
Non-Al Salam Bank client BD50/-

Export Letter of Credit
Al Salam Bank client BD20/-

Amendment advising charges
Non-Al Salam Bank client BD30/-

Licensed and Regulated as an Islamic Retail Bank by the Central Bank of Bahrain @ 17 OO 55 OO a |Sa|am ba nk.Com
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Bank’s Charges

Export Letter of Credit

Confirmation commission

1.50% Flat

Negotiation fee

0.25% Subject to minimum of BD50/-

Acceptance commission

0.50% Subject to minimum BD50/-

Reimbursement charges — claims made on Al Salam Bank

BD30/-

Other charges

Courier: local BD15/-, international BD25/-

Swift: USD 30/- or BD10/- (each swift/
tracer etc.)

Outward Collection

Outward collection commission

Charges 1/8% flat with a minimum of BD50/-
USD200 if fees on drawee account

Other charges

Courier: local BD15/-, international BD25/-

Swift: USD30/- or BD10/- (each swift/
tracer etc.), USD70 if on drawee account

Guarantee

Issuance commission (tender, performance, advance,
retention etc.) and (payment against Cash Margin or
Wakala Deposit)

Fee per transaction

up to 3 months 0.375%

3-6 month 0.750%

6-9 month 1.125%

9-12 month 1.50% with minimum of BD50/-

Issuance commission (payment, financial, credit sub. Etc.)

Fee pertransaction

up to 3 month 0.625%
3-6 month 1.250%
6-9 month 1.875%

9-12 month 2.50% with minimum of BD75/-

Amendment commission towards increase in guarantee

Same as above percentage, with a minimum
BD30/-

Amendment - extension

Same as above percentage for the
extended period with a minimum BD20/-

Amendment others

Amendment changes: BD30/-

Swift transmission of guarantee to other banks (MT760)

BD50/-

Transmission of amendment to guarantee to other banks
(MT767)

BD30/-

Counter guarantee request issued on behalf of
correspondent banks

Flat 1.50% Subject to minimum of USD200/-

Claims under guarantee

BD30/-

Shipping guarantee (against taking margin)

BD30/-

Swift correspondence

BD10/- or USD30-

Courier

Local: BD15/-

International: BD25/-

The charges, commissions and fees set out in this document are only applicable to corporate clients. The Bank reserves the right to
amend or vary, at its sole discretion and at any time, its charges, commissions or fees and may notify the client in any manner it

deems appropriate.

The above listed Charges, Commissions and fees are subject to 10% Value Added Tax.

Licensed and Regulated as an Islamic Retail Bank by the Central Bank of Bahrain
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